

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4401 / 2015

Sajjan Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Jagdish And Anr

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. S. S. Nirwan.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI

Order

15/11/2017

None is present for the appellant. One week's time is granted to the appellant for doing the needful, failing which this appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the court.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI)J.

Ashu/88

सत्यमेव जयते